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Section A 
Planning and Zoning Department 

 
General Permit Applications 

Accessory Building $50.00 

Addition $50.00 

Deck $50.00 

Demolition  

 Residential $25.00 

 Commercial/Institutional $50.00 

Driveway $30.00 

Fence $25.00 

Mobile Food Vendor $25.00 

Non-Conforming Certificate No Cost 

Patio $50.00 

Parking Lot $70.00 

Porch $50.00 

Sidewalk $25.00 

Sign $2.50 per Square Foot of Sign Area 

Swimming Pool $75.00 

Temporary Sign $25.00 

Wireless Telecommunications Facilities $300.00 
 

Failure to Obtain Zoning Permit 

Failure to Obtain Zoning Permit Application Fee is Doubled 
 

New Construction 

Residential  

 Single-Family $300.00 

 Multi-Family $300.00 per Building 

Commercial/Institutional $300.00 
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Certificate of Compliance 

Residential  

 Single-Family $40.00 

 Multi-Family $40.00 per Building 

Commercial/Institutional $75.00 
 

Park Use Fee 

Residential $600.00 

Commercial $900.00 
 

Board of Zoning Appeals Applications 

Appeal No Cost 

Conditional Use $300.00 

Variance $300.00 

Use Variance $300.00 
 

Engineer Review Fee(s) 

Development Plans: $250.00/Sheet 

Storm Water Management Plan:  

 Level 1 $500.00 

 Level 2 $1,500.00 

 Level 3 $2,500.00 
The level and complexity of Storm Water Management Plans shall be at the discretion of the City 
Administrator or their designee. 
Traffic Study: $2,500.00 

Additional Reviews (>3 submissions): $1,000.00 
NOTE: 

1. The level and complexity of Storm Water Management Plans shall be at the discretion of the 
City Administrator or their designee. 

2. Sheet crunching, or the inclusion of as much information as possible onto a single sheet as to 
render it illegible, is prohibited. This shall be at the discretion of the City Administrator or their 
designee. 

3. Fees are not waived for cover sheets, note sheets, etc. 
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Planning and Zoning Commission Applications 

Replat $500.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

Rezoning $750.00 

Transportation Corridor Overlay District (TCOD) $300.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

Planned Manufacturing  

 Planned Manufacturing Application $1,000.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

 Amendment $500.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

Major Subdivisions  

 Preliminary Development Plan  

  Preliminary Development Plan Application $1,000.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee)  

  Amendment $500.00 

  Extension $350.00 

 Final Development Plans  

  Final Development Plan Application $1,000.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

  Amendment $500.00 

  Extension $350.00 

Planned Development Districts  

 Preliminary Development Plan  

  Preliminary Development Plan Application $2,000.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

  Amendment $500.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

 Final Development Plan   

  Final Development Plan Application $2,000.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

  Amendment $500.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 

Master Sign Plan $300.00 

Similar Use Determination $300.00 
 

Construction Plans 

Construction Plans Application Engineer Review Fee 
 

Minor Subdivision 

Exempted Lot Split $15.00 

Lot Split $100.00 
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Floodplain Development Permit 

Floodplain Development Permit $500.00 (plus Engineer Review Fee) 
 

Temporary Activity Permit 

Temporary Activity Permit $75.00 
 

Fees may be waived at the discretion of the City Administrator or their designee for tax exempt,  
non-profit entities. 

 
Section B 

Public Service Department 
 

Construction Inspection Deposit 

Construction Inspection Deposit 2% Estimated Construction Costs 
 

Right-of-Way Work Permit 

Right-of-Way Work Permit  

 Tier 1  $35.00 

 Tier 2  $35.00 + $50.00/Sheet 

Failure to Obtain Right-of-Way Work Permit:  Application Fee is Doubled 
NOTE: 

1. Tier designation of the Right-of-Way Work Permit shall be at the discretion of the City 
Administrator or their designee. 

2. Sheet count excludes the cover sheet, notes/details sheet(s), and maintenance of traffic 
sheet(s). 

 
Special Hauling / Oversized Load Permit 

Per Load/Haul $25.00 
An additional $100.00 shall be added to the permit fee if route utilizes a road that is not a State Route 
or Etna Parkway. 

 
Section C 

Water and Sewer 
 

Water 

Water fees can be found in Section 929.03(g) of the Pataskala Codified Ordinances 
 

Sewer 

Sewer fees can be found in Section 929.03(g) of the Pataskala Codified Ordinances 
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Section D 
Parks and Recreation 

 
Park Shelter Rental 

Freedom/ Volunteer/ Liberty – Resident $80.00 

Freedom/ Volunteer/ Liberty – Non-Resident $100.00 

Karr/ Municipal/ Foundation – Resident $125.00 

Karr/ Municipal/ Foundation – Non-Resident $150.00 

Discounted Pool Admission with Municipal Park  $4.00 (12 and older) or $2.00 (Age 5-12) 
 

Park Facility Rental: (For Profit Organization) 

Use of facility for a public event $750.00 
 

Park Facility Rental: (For Non-Profit Organization) 

Use of facility for a public event $250.00 
 

Use Agreement Deposit 

Field/ Facility Use Agreement Refundable Deposit $250.00 
 

Club / Travel Teams Ball Diamond / Soccer Field Rental Fee 

Package #1  

 Includes 30 total 2-hour events $750.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Total Cost $1,250.00 

Package #2  

 Includes 50 total 2-hour events $1,250.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Total Cost $1,750.00 

Package #3  

 Includes 80 total 2-hour events $2,000.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Total Cost $2,500.00 
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Local Youth Teams Ball Diamond / Soccer Field Rental Fee 

Package #1  

 Includes 30 total 2-hour events $650.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Total Cost $1,100.00 

Package #2  

 Includes 50 total 2-hour events $1,000.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Total Cost $1,500.00 

Package #3  

 Includes 80 total 2-hour events $1,600.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Total Cost $2,100.00 
 

Single Use Ball Diamond Rental Fee (Per 2-hour event) 

Games  

 Single Game $50.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $25.00 

 Total $75.00 

Practices  

 Single Practice $25.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $25.00 

 Total $50.00 
 

Athletic Field Preparation Fees (Per Day, Per Field) 

Baseball/ Softball $25.00 

Soccer (All field sizes) $25.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



9 
 

Tournament Fees 

Baseball/ Softball Tournaments (Two Consecutive Days) $250.00 

 Facility Improvement Fee $250.00 

 Refundable Deposit $250.00 

Total $750.00 

Third Day Option $125.00 
 

Municipal Park Pool 

Memberships  

 Resident  

  Adult Individual Membership $105.00 

  Family Membership $180.00 

  Family Plus Membership $225.00 

  Senior Membership $80.00 

  Service Membership $80.00 

  Service Family Membership $135.00 

  Service Family Plus Membership $150.00 

  Youth Membership (12 and Under) $75.00 

 Non-Resident  

  Adult Individual Membership $135.00 

  Family Membership $225.00 

  Family Plus Membership $280.00 

  Senior Membership $100.00 

  Service Membership $100.00 

  Service Family Membership $170.00 

  Service Family Plus Membership $190.00 

  Youth Membership (12 and Under) $95.00 

Day Passes  

 Youth Day Pass (12 and under) $10.00 
 5-12 Day Pass $7.00 
 Children Under 4 Day Pass $0.00 
 Veterans Day pass $7.00 
 Senior Day Pass $7.00 
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Pool Party Fees 

Pool Party – 2 hours $225.00 

Pool Party – 3 hours $325.00 

Lifeguard Requirements and Cost  

  1-30 Swimmers: 1 guard, additional per hour rate $0.00  
31-50 Swimmers: 2 guards, additional per hour rate $50.00  
51-70 Swimmers: 3 guards, additional per hour rate $100.00 

 
Recreation League Soccer 

 Resident  

  Youth League Soccer $90.00 

   Sibling Discount ($5.00 off each up to 3 siblings)  

  Summer League Skills Session $70.00 

  Youth Soccer Summer Open Play $35.00 

  Youth Soccer Summer/Winter Athletic Fitness Training $120.00 

  Youth Soccer Winter Indoor Skills Training $75.00 

 Non-Resident  

  Youth League Soccer $115.00 

   Sibling Discount ($5.00 off each up to 3 siblings)  

  Summer League Skills Session $90.00 

  Youth Soccer Summer Open Play $45.00 

  Youth Soccer Summer/Winter Athletic Fitness Training $150.00 

  Youth Soccer Winter Indoor Skills Training $95.00 
 

Pataskala Adult Softball League 

Adult Softball Team $400.00 

Single Registration – Resident $30.00 

Single Registration – Non-Resident $40.00 

Adult Coed Softball Tournament Team $275.00 
 

Pataskala Adult Soccer League 

Team Registration $210.00 

Single Registration – Resident $30.00 

Single Registration – Non-Resident $40.00 
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Archery 

Archery – Resident $25.00 

Archery – Non-Resident $30.00 
 

Fishing Camp 

Fishing Camp – Resident $10.00 

Fishing Camp – Non-Resident $15.00 
 

E-sports/ Computer Lab 

Local Esports Club (2-hour time block) $25.00 

Local Business Room (2-hour time block) $60.00 

Local Business Room (8-hour time block) $240.00 

Education Program Rental $20.00 

Local College Class Rate $60.00 
 

Section E 
Miscellaneous 

 
Garage Sale 

Garage Sale Permit $5.00 
 

Outdoor Activity 

Outdoor Activity Permit $50.00 
 


